COUNSEL

MANITOBA POLLING - SEPTEMBER 11 - 16, 2023

The survey was conducted online by way of the Leger Opinion (LEO) Panel

505 Manitoba residents were surveyed between September 11 — September 16, 2023

Age, gender, and region according to the most recent Census. The survey was self-commissioned and paid for by Counsel Public Affairs,

If the survey was a probability-based random sample of the same size, it would be considered accurate to +/- 4% nineteen times out of twenty. Results are weighted for:

Gender Region Age Education Income

Q: How much thought have you given

to the idea of leaving the province of

Manitoba in the next few years to Some. Collegeor

pursue opportunities elsewhere? Restof HighSchool | Collegeor | Universtiy | Degreeor | Under $40,000 to $60,000to $80,000to | $100,000 or | Rather not

(Manitobans <35) Men | Women | Other | Winnipeg | Manitoba | 18024 | 25t034 | orless | University | Degree higher | $40,000 | under $60,000 | under $80,000 | under $100,000 more say
Unweighted 101 27| 7 2 74 27 45 56 19 27 a4 n 2 16 4 n 25 “
Weighted 138 Bl 74 3 90 50 56 83 24 35 66 % 27 2 23 3 El 20
Agreat deal of thought 2% 26%| 8% - 18% 28% 23% 19% 13% 29% 20% 29% 22% 14% 30% 22% 32% 5%
‘Afair bit of thought 2% 54%| 30% | 100% 29% 30% 8% 39% 3% 3% 2% 50% 52% 62% 5% 50% 29% 30%
Not very much thought 16% 8% | 23% - 14% 18% 16% 16% 7% 14% 7% 14% 15% 14% 13% 22% 3% 30%
‘Almost no thought at all 6% 5% | 26% - % 24% 7% 2% 2% % 8% 7% - 5% 3% 3 2% 5%
Don't know 5% 7% | 4% - 8% - 5% 5% 7% 3% 3% - W% 5% 9% - 3% -
Methodology




